OP \$40.00 7100167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860161

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Moobeat Business Inc | | 12/08/2023 | Corporation: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Henguri International Inc | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14658 Viva Dr. | |
| City: | Eastvale | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92880 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 7100167 | FEELIS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-779-6658

Email: law@yeungoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Tsz Lung Yeung

Address Line 1: 1370 Valley Vista Dr., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Diamond Bar, COLORADO 91765

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tsz Lung Yeung |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Tsz Lung Yeung/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/11/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=2023(7)#page1.tif source=2023(7)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOOBEAT BUSINESS INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, with his principal place of business at 830 N. Taft Avenue, Loveland, Colorado 80537, United States of America ("Assignor"), has adapted, used and is using a Trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having a Registration Number of 7,100,167, and a Registration Date of July 04, 2023 for the mark

" Ofeelis"; and

WHEREAS, HENGRUI INTERNATIONAL INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, with its principal place of business at <u>14658 Viva Dr.</u>, <u>Eastvale</u>, <u>California 92880</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the Trademark and registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future in infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

Page 1 of 2

Trademark Assignment - 7,100,167 for @ eelis

RECORDED: 12/11/2023

evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, and to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

| ASSIGNOR On behalf of New BESERVEINESSINC TAN MORE STORY Signed in: Vong 9 umc | . |
|--|------------------|
| Name in print: IAN, Murphy C Title: President | |
| Witness for Assignor | |
| Xie Shufeng Signed in: Dongquan Name in print: Xie Shufeng Address: Dongguan city, China | Date: 12/09/2023 |
| ASSIGNEE On Behalf of HENGRUI INTERNATIONAL INC | |
| Huan Ping Wang Signed in: Eastwale Name in print: WANG, Huam Ping Title: CEO | Date: (2/08/2023 |
| Witness for Assignce | |
| Yushen Ware Signed in: <u>Eastvale</u> Name in print: | Date: |
| Address: | |

Page 2 of 2